

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 TAC 1191B Manhole Lids & Frames, Inlet Grates & Castings Public Works Department Bid Opening Date: September 12, 2024 Buyer: Rachel Harders <u>rachelharders@cityoftulsa.org</u> Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing: Bidder will not be considered for award if Bidder fails to Bid all items.

			DP Supply Co.		Core & Main LP		FOSMF, LLC dba Oklahoma Precast	
ltem	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Vane Curb Inlet Grate	20	\$153.35	\$3,067.00	\$153.00	\$3,060.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
2	Bidirectional Vane Grate	40	\$219.98	\$8,799.20	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
3	Manhole Lid 31 ½"	20	\$237.08	\$4,741.60	\$236.15	\$4,723.00	\$245.00	\$4,900.00
4	Manhole Lid 23 ¼"	20	\$123.54	\$2,470.80	\$123.85	\$2,477.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00
5	6" Curb Hood	20	\$164.21	\$3,284.20	\$164.00	\$3,280.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
6	4" Curb Hood	20	\$188.84	\$3,776.80	\$189.00	\$3,780.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
7	11.5" Slanted Cub Hood	10	\$222.16	\$2,221.60	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00
8	9.5" Slanted Curb Hood	10	\$183.92	\$1,839.20	\$184.00	\$1,840.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00
9	3 Flange Inlet Frame for Curb Use	20	\$154.74	\$3,094.80	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
10	Left Hand Inlet Frame	10	\$154.74	\$1,547.40	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
11	Right hand Inlet Frame	10	\$154.74	\$1,547.40	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
12	Top Inlet Frame	10	\$154.74	\$1,547.40	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
13	4 Ft. Inlet Grate Frame	5	\$292.32	\$1,461.60	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$617.00	\$3,085.00
14	8 Ft. Inlet Grate Frame	5	\$480.26	\$2,401.30	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$870.00	\$4,350.00
15	Single Storm Frame Assembly	20	\$300.27	\$6,005.40	\$301.00	\$6,020.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00
16	Double Storm Frame Assembly	20	\$600.57	\$12,011.40	\$602.05	\$12,041.00	\$770.00	\$15,400.00
17	Curb Outlet Drain	10	\$93.84	\$938.40	\$94.05	\$940.50	\$205.00	\$2,050.00
18	Manhole Frame Reversible Flange Tail Inside Dia. 22"	30	\$136.55	\$4,096.50	\$136.00	\$4,080.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00
19	Manhole Frame Flanged 4" Inside Dia. 29 ¾"	20	\$160.78	\$3,215.60	\$161.15	\$3,223.00	\$322.00	\$6,440.00
20	Manhole Frame Flanged 8" Tall Inside Dia. 22"	20	\$155.83	\$3,116.60	\$156.20	\$3,124.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00
PER SPECIFICATIONS & DRAWINGS								
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$71,184.20		\$71,188.50		\$94,075.00	
Delivery:			< 5 Days		10-12 Weeks ARO		15 Days	
Annual Price Adjustment			4.5% Fixed		10% Fixed		N/A	
Notes			N/A		N/A		N/A	

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.